NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 7th day of May, 2018, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 390 22nd Street NE, Salem, in the case of BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, Plaintiff, vs. RENATO TAVARES, AN INDIVIDUAL, YISEL TAVARES, AN UNITED INDIVIDUAL, GUARANTY RESIDENTIAL **INSURANCE** COMPANY OF NORTH CAROLINA, ITS AND/OR SUCCESSORS ASSIGNS, A CORPORATION, ALL OTHER PERSONS. PARTIES, OR OCCUPANTS UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY LEGAL OR EQUITABLE RIGHT, TITLE, ESTATE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, ADVERSE TO PLAINTIFF'S TITLE, OR ANY CLOUD ON PLAINTIFF'S TITLE TO THE PROPERTY, Defendant(s). For more information go to http://oregonsheriffssales.org 4/6, 4/13, 4/20, 4/27

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 17th day of May, 2018, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 1526 Granite Street. Woodburn, in the case of US BANK NA, Plaintiff, vs. BETTY WINTERHAWK, AN INDIVIDUAL, ALL OTHER PERSONS, PARTIES, OR OCCUPANTS UNKNOWN CLAIMING, ANY LEGAL EQUITABLE RIGHT. OR TITLE, ESTATES, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, ADVERSE TO PLAINTIFF'S TITLE, OR ANY CLOUD ON PLAINTIFF'S TITLE TO THE PROPERTY, Defendant(s). For more information go to http://oregonsheriffssales.org 4/6, 4/13, 4/20, 4/27

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

CIRCUIT THE COURT OF THE STATE OREGON FOR THE OF COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT No. 17PB08895 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS. In the Matter of the Estate of Deana Deleon, deceased. Notice is hereby given that Joe L. Deleon has been appointed as the personal representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them to the personal representative in care of the undersigned SW attorney at 8625 Cascade Ave., Suite 605, Beaverton, OR, 97008 within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, or such claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative. Dated and first published April 13, 2018. Joe L. Deleon personal representative; LAW OFFICE OF CLAYTON H. MORRISON. LLC, Attorney for Personal Representative, for which claims can be presented and the Attorney for the Personal Representative is Clayton H. Morrison, Attorney at Law, 8625 SW Cascade Ave., Suite 605, Beaverton, OR, 97008

Oregon 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this Notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representatives, or the Attorney for the Personal Representatives, Nathan M. Parker, Attorney at Law, P.O. Box 13006, Salem, Oregon 97309; 503-399-0180. DATED this 13th day of

April, 2018. /<u>s/ Nathan M. Parker</u> Nathan M. Parker,

OSB #134476 Attorney for Personal Representatives

4/13, 4/20, 4/27

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 7th day of May, 2018, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 409 Apple Blossom Avenue N, Keizer, in the case of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff, vs. EARL CHILDERS, STATE OF OREGON, ALL OTHER PERSONS OR PARTIES UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE REAL COMMONLY PROPERTY KNOWN AS 409 APPLE BLOSSOM AVENUE, KEIZER, OR 97303, Defendant(s). For more information go to http:// oregonsheriffssales.org

4/6, 4/13, 4/20, 4/27

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

No. 18PB02480 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of CHARLES ROBERT VANDOMELEN, Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed and has qualified as the personal representative of said estate. All persons having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the personal representative at: Garrett Hemann Robertson , 1011 Commercial Stre N.E., Salem, Oregon 97301, or they may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate obtain additional may information from the records of this court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative. DATED and first published this 13th day of April, 2018. Caren Benson-Mucha, Personal Representative

public notices

Judy Beasley-Tapp, Personal Representative

Joshua B. Lay-Perez Attorney for Personal Representative (971) 239-5660 495 State St., Ste 400 Salem, OR 97301

4/13, 4/20, 4/27

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR MARION COUNTY Juvenile Department

Case No. 18JU03096 PUBLISHED SUMMONS In the Matter of HAVEN NOELANN KNUPP, A Child. TO: Amanda Nicole Hussey

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

A petition has been filed asking the court to terminate your parental rights to the above-named child for the purpose of placing the child for adoption. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PERSONALLY BEFORE APPEAR the Marion County Circuit Court, Juvenile Department, located at 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, Oregon 97301, on the 14th day of May, 2018 at 9 a.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the petition and to personally appear at any subsequent court-ordered hearing. YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM ON THE DATE AND AT THE TIME LISTED ABOVE. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING IN YOUR PLACE. THEREFORE, YOU MUST APPEAR EVEN IF YOUR ATTORNEY ALSO APPEARS.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the circuit court judge of the above-entitled court, dated April 13, 2018. The order directs that this summons be published once each week for three consecutive weeks, making three publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in Marion County.

Date of first publication: Friday, April 20, 2018.

Date of last publication: Friday, May 4, 2018. <u>NOTICE</u>

READ THESE PAPERS

<u>CAREFULLY</u> IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR BEFORE PERSONALLY THE COURT OR DO APPEAR ANY NOT AT SUBSEQUENT COURT-ORDERED HEARING, the court may proceed in your absence without further nd TF YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS to the above-named child either ON THE DATE SPECIFIED IN THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders and take such action as authorized by law. **RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS** YOU HAVE A RIGHT (1) TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an attorney, CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attorney may not be representing you in this matter. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY and vou meet the state's financial guidelines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at state expense. TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT OF AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY CONTACT the Marion County Juvenile Department, 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, phone number (503) 588-5291, between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. for further information. IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, please retain one as soon as possible and have the attorney present at the above hearing. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636. YOU ARE REPRESENTED ΒY AN IS YOUR ATTORNEY, IT RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREABOUTS.

ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR, YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM, UNLESS THE COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EXCEPTION IN ADVANCE UNDER ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY OTHER MEANS INCLUDING, BUT NOT TELEPHONIC LIMITED TO. ELECTRONIC OR OTHER AN ATTORNEY MEANS. MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING(S) IN YOUR PLACE.

PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY Stacey A Wilton Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Phone: (503) 934-4400

ISSUED this 17th day of April, 2018. Issued by:

Stacey A Wilton, #061413 Assistant Attorney General 4/20, 4/27, 5/4

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR MARION COUNTY Juvenile Department

Case No. 18JU03097 PUBLISHED SUMMONS

In the Matter of HAVEN NOELANN KNUPP, A Child.

TO: Butch August Knupp IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

A petition has been filed asking the court to terminate your parental rights to the above-named child for the purpose of placing the child for adoption. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PERSONALLY APPEAR BEFORE the Marion County Circuit Court, Juvenile Department, located at 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, Oregon 97301, on the 14th day of May, 2018 at 9 a.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the petition and to personally appear at any subsequent court-ordered hearing. YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM ON THE DATE AND AT THE TIME LISTED AN ATTORNEY ABOVE. MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING IN YOUR PLACE. THEREFORE, YOU MUST APPEAR EVEN IF YOUR ATTORNEY ALSO APPEARS.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the circuit court judge of the above-entitled court, dated April 13, 2018. The order directs that this summons be published once each week for three consecutive weeks, making three publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in Marion County. in Oregon at (800) 452-7636. IF YOU ARE REPRESENTED BY AN IS YOUR ATTORNEY. IT RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREABOUTS.

lf you contest (2) the petition, the court will schedule a hearing on the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order you to appear personally. IF YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR, MUST APPEAR YOU PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM, UNLESS THE COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EXCEPTION IN ADVANCE UNDER ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY OTHER MEANS INCLUDING, BUT NOT TELEPHONIC LIMITED TO, OTHER ELECTRONIC OR MEANS. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING(S) YOUR IN PLACE. PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY

Stacey A Wilton Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Phone: (503) 934-4400

ISSUED this 17th day of April, 2018. Issued by:

Stacey A Wilton, #061413 Assistant Attorney General

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 7th day of May, 2018, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 1279 Princeton Road, Woodburn, in the of CITIMORTGAGE, case INC. Plaintiff. VS STROHMAN, KIRK Η. PERSONAL AS JR. REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ESTATE OF KAREN K. KUHL, MERRILL JOE KUHL, SENIOR ESTATES GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB, FEDERAL CREDIT OSU UNION, STATE OF OREGON, PERSONS ALL OTHER OR PARTIES UNKNOWN ANY CLAIMING RIGHT. TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 1279 PRINCETON ROAD, WOODBURN, OREGON 97071, Defendant(s). For more information go to http:// oregonsheriffssales.org

PERSONALLY BEFORE THE COURT OR DO APPEAR NOT AT ANY SUBSEQUENT COURT-ORDERED HEARING, the court may proceed in your absence without further notice and TERMINATE YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS to the above-named child either ON THE DATE SPECIFIED IN THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders and take such action as authorized by law.

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

(1) YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an attorney, CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attorney may not be representing you in this matter.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY and you meet the state's financial guidelines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at state expense. TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT AN ATTORNEY TO OF REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY CONTACT the Marion County Juvenile Department at 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, phone number (503) 588-5291, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. for further information

IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, please retain one as soon as possible and have the attorney present at the above hearing. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

YOU IF ARE REPRESENTED ΒY AN ATTORNEY, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREABOUTS.

(2) If you contest the the court will petition, schedule a hearing on the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order you to appear personally. IF YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR, APPEAR YOU MUST PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM, UNLESS THE COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EXCEPTION IN ADVANCE UNDER ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TELEPHONIC OR OTHER ELECTRONIC MEANS. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING(S) IN YOUR PLACE. PETITIONER'S ATTORNEY Brandon D. Hinton Assistant Attorney General Department of Justice 1162 Court Street NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 Phone: (503) 934-4400

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

4/13, 4/20, 4/27

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No.: 18PB01731 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: KENNETH WALTER MYERS,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Jasmine McLure and Mike Hart have been appointed Co-Personal Representatives of the above-captioned estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with voucher attached, to the undersigned Attorney for the Personal Representatives, Nathan M. Parker, Attorney at Law, P.O. Box 13006, Salem,

Theresa M. Wade OSB No. 993880 Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. 1011 Commercial Street NE Salem, OR 97301

4/13, 4/20, 4/27

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 18PB01983 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: Patricia Celestine McDaniel, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GfVEN that the undersigned has been appointed personal representative. All persons against claims having the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned personal representative,. c/ o HLP Law PC, ATTN: Joshua Lay-Perez, Attorney at Law, 495 State Street, Suite 400, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal. representative, or the attorney for the personal representative, Joshua B. Lay-Perez.

Dated and first published April 13, 2018.

(2) If you contest the petition, the court will schedule a hearing on the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order you to appear personally. IF YOU Date of first publication: Friday, April 20, 2018.

Date of last publication: Friday, May 4, 2018.

NOTICE

READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY

IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR PERSONALLY BEFORE OR THE COURT DO APPEAR ANY NOT AT SUBSEQUENT COURT-ORDERED HEARING, the court may proceed in your absence without further notice and TERMINATE YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS to the above-named child either ON THE DATE SPECIFIED IN THIS SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders and take such action as authorized by law.

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS

(1) YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an attorney, CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attorney may not be representing you in this matter.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY and you meet the state's financial guidelines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at state expense. TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT AN ATTORNEY TO OF REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST IMMEDIATELY CONTACT the Marion County Juvenile Department, 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, phone number (503) 588-5291, between the hours of 8 a.m. and 5 p.m. for further information.

IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, please retain one as soon as possible and have the attorney present at the above hearing. If you need help finding an attorney, you may call the Oregon State Bar's Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 684-3763 or toll free 4/6, 4/13, 4/20, 4/27

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR MARION COUNTY Juvenile Department

Case No. 18JU00272 PUBLISHED SUMMONS In the Matter of AXSTON EUGENE GOLDSBY, A Child.

TO: Olivia Kay Morgan IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

A petition has been filed asking the court to terminate your parental rights to the child for above-named the purpose of placing child for adoption. the YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PERSONALLY APPEAR BEFORE the Marion County Court at 3030 Center Street NE, Salem, OR 97301, on the 4th day of June, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the petition and to personally appear at any subsequent courtordered hearing. YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM ON THE DATE AND AT THE TIME LISTED ABOVE. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE HEARING IN YOUR PLACE. THEREFORE, YOU MUST APPEAR EVEN IF YOUR ATTORNEY ALSO APPEARS.

This summons is published pursuant to the order of the circuit court judge of the above-entitled court, dated April 6, 2018. The order directs that this summons be published once each week for three consecutive weeks, making three publications in all, in a published newspaper of general circulation in Marion County.

Date of first publication: April 20, 2018

Date of last publication: May 4, 2018

NOTICE READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR ISSUED this 10th day of April, 2018 Issued by: Brandon D. Hinton #170198 Assistant Attorney General 4/20, 4/27, 5/4

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 21st day of May, 2018, at 10:00 AM, at the main entrance of the Marion Co. Courthouse, in Salem, OR, I will sell the following real property: 3828 Auburn Road NE, Salem, in the case of AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES, INC., Plaintiff, vs. RUTH BROMBERG, CECILIA LANCASTER SQUARE HOMES-A CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, ALL OTHER PERSONS OR PARTIES UNKNOWN CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE REAL PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS 3828 AUBURN RD NE, SALEM OR 97301, Defendant(s). For more information go to http:// oregonsheriffssales.org

4/20, 4/27, 5/4, 5/11

